However, the company may require you to work at other company 
locations or at the customer’s site both within and outside India. You will be given reasonable notice 
of any travel or re-location requirement. 

COMPENSATION 
Your gross annual compensation package will be Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
Only), the breakup for which is given in Annexure A. Taxability of the salary and benefits will be as 
per Income Tax rules. Changes in your compensation and ether terms ai e subject to the discretion 
of the company, statutory requirements, your performance in the company, and other relevant